Twin cylinders DPZ/DPZJ
Subject to change – 2013/052  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Twin cylinders DPZ/DPZJ
Key features
High force with excellent protection against torsion
• 100 to 1,000 N thrust at 6 bar
operating pressure
• Load capacity (Fq) from 8 to 105 N

∅ D5 L3 L7 L8 L13 L14 L15 L16
±0.2
L17 T5
[mm] GF KF GF KF GF KF GF KF GF KF GF KF
10 M5 8 23.4 40.7 13.1 30.8 89.6 124 71.6 106 24.8 24.7 45.4 44.4 4.5 5
16 M5 9 22 38.9 11.6 25.5 93.6 127.4 74.6 108.4 30.6 30.6 51.4 57.4 5.5 4.5
20 M5 10 22.8 43.4 12.9 33.5 98.6 139.2 76.6 117.2 31 30.4 50.8 50.2 – 6
25 M5 10 20.2 40 8.7 28.8 98.6 135 76.6 113 36.2 33 59.2 55.4 – 6
32 Gx 15 25 44.9 10 26 110.1 149.9 80.1 119.9 30.1 30.1 60.1 67.9 – 10
Subject to change – 2013/0516  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Twin cylinders DPZ/DPZJ
Technical data
Ordering data – Basic version DPZ
Type Piston∅ Stroke Plain-bearing guide GF Recirculating ball bearing guide KF
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type1) Part No. Type1)
10 10 32 681 DPZ-10-10-P-A 162 001 DPZ-10-10-P-A-KF
25 32 682 DPZ-10-25-P-A 162 002 DPZ-10-25-P-A-KF
40 32 683 DPZ-10-40-P-A 162 003 DPZ-10-40-P-A-KF
50 32 684 DPZ-10-50-P-A 162 004 DPZ-10-50-P-A-KF
16 10 32 686 DPZ-16-10-P-A 162 026 DPZ-16-10-P-A-KF
25 32 687 DPZ-16-25-P-A 162 027 DPZ-16-25-P-A-KF
40 32 688 DPZ-16-40-P-A 162 028 DPZ-16-40-P-A-KF
50 32 689 DPZ-16-50-P-A 162 029 DPZ-16-50-P-A-KF
80 32 690 DPZ-16-80-P-A 162 030 DPZ-16-80-P-A-KF
100 32 691 DPZ-16-100-P-A 162 031 DPZ-16-100-P-A-KF
20 10 32 693 DPZ-20-10-P-A 162 061 DPZ-20-10-P-A-KF
25 32 694 DPZ-20-25-P-A 162 062 DPZ-20-25-P-A-KF
40 32 695 DPZ-20-40-P-A 162 063 DPZ-20-40-P-A-KF
50 32 696 DPZ-20-50-P-A 162 064 DPZ-20-50-P-A-KF
80 32 697 DPZ-20-80-P-A 162 065 DPZ-20-80-P-A-KF
100 32 698 DPZ-20-100-P-A 162 066 DPZ-20-100-P-A-KF
25 10 32 700 DPZ-25-10-P-A 162 096 DPZ-25-10-P-A-KF
25 32 701 DPZ-25-25-P-A 162 097 DPZ-25-25-P-A-KF
40 32 702 DPZ-25-40-P-A 162 098 DPZ-25-40-P-A-KF
50 32 703 DPZ-25-50-P-A 162 099 DPZ-25-50-P-A-KF
80 32 704 DPZ-25-80-P-A 162 100 DPZ-25-80-P-A-KF
100 32 705 DPZ-25-100-P-A 162 101 DPZ-25-100-P-A-KF
32 10 159 817 DPZ-32-10-P-A 162 131 DPZ-32-10-P-A-KF
25 159 818 DPZ-32-25-P-A 162 132 DPZ-32-25-P-A-KF
40 159 819 DPZ-32-40-P-A 162 133 DPZ-32-40-P-A-KF
50 159 820 DPZ-32-50-P-A 162 134 DPZ-32-50-P-A-KF
80 159 821 DPZ-32-80-P-A 162 135 DPZ-32-80-P-A-KF
100 159 822 DPZ-32-100-P-A 162 136 DPZ-32-100-P-A-KF
Ordering data – Variants DPZ
Type Piston∅ Stroke Plain-bearing guide GF Recirculating ball bearing guide KF
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type1) Part No. Type1)
S2 – Through piston rods
10 10 159 862 DPZ-10-10-P-A-S2 162 006 DPZ-10-10-P-A-KF-S2
25 159 863 DPZ-10-25-P-A-S2 162 007 DPZ-10-25-P-A-KF-S2
40 159 864 DPZ-10-40-P-A-S2 162 008 DPZ-10-40-P-A-KF-S2
50 159 865 DPZ-10-50-P-A-S2 162 009 DPZ-10-50-P-A-KF-S2
16 10 159 867 DPZ-16-10-P-A-S2 162 033 DPZ-16-10-P-A-KF-S2
25 159 868 DPZ-16-25-P-A-S2 162 034 DPZ-16-25-P-A-KF-S2
40 159 869 DPZ-16-40-P-A-S2 162 035 DPZ-16-40-P-A-KF-S2
50 159 870 DPZ-16-50-P-A-S2 162 036 DPZ-16-50-P-A-KF-S2
80 159 871 DPZ-16-80-P-A-S2 162 037 DPZ-16-80-P-A-KF-S2
100 159 872 DPZ-16-100-P-A-S2 162 038 DPZ-16-100-P-A-KF-S2
1) 4 centring pins or sleeves are included in the scope of delivery.
2013/05 – Subject to change 17 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Twin cylinders DPZ/DPZJ
Technical data
Ordering data – Variants DPZ
Type Piston∅ Stroke Plain-bearing guide GF Recirculating ball bearing guide KF
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type1) Part No. Type1)
S2 – Through piston rods
20 10 159 874 DPZ-20-10-P-A-S2 162 068 DPZ-20-10-P-A-KF-S2
25 159 875 DPZ-20-25-P-A-S2 162 069 DPZ-20-25-P-A-KF-S2
40 159 876 DPZ-20-40-P-A-S2 162 070 DPZ-20-40-P-A-KF-S2
50 159 877 DPZ-20-50-P-A-S2 162 071 DPZ-20-50-P-A-KF-S2
80 159 878 DPZ-20-80-P-A-S2 162 072 DPZ-20-80-P-A-KF-S2
100 159 879 DPZ-20-100-P-A-S2 162 073 DPZ-20-100-P-A-KF-S2
25 10 159 881 DPZ-25-10-P-A-S2 162 103 DPZ-25-10-P-A-KF-S2
25 159 882 DPZ-25-25-P-A-S2 162 104 DPZ-25-25-P-A-KF-S2
40 159 883 DPZ-25-40-P-A-S2 162 105 DPZ-25-40-P-A-KF-S2
50 159 884 DPZ-25-50-P-A-S2 162 106 DPZ-25-50-P-A-KF-S2
80 159 885 DPZ-25-80-P-A-S2 162 107 DPZ-25-80-P-A-KF-S2
100 159 886 DPZ-25-100-P-A-S2 162 108 DPZ-25-100-P-A-KF-S2
32 10 159 891 DPZ-32-10-P-A-S2 162 138 DPZ-32-10-P-A-KF-S2
25 159 892 DPZ-32-25-P-A-S2 162 139 DPZ-32-25-P-A-KF-S2
40 159 893 DPZ-32-40-P-A-S2 162 140 DPZ-32-40-P-A-KF-S2
50 159 894 DPZ-32-50-P-A-S2 162 141 DPZ-32-50-P-A-KF-S2
80 159 895 DPZ-32-80-P-A-S2 162 142 DPZ-32-80-P-A-KF-S2
100 159 896 DPZ-32-100-P-A-S2 162 143 DPZ-32-100-P-A-KF-S2
1) 4 centring pins or sleeves are included in the scope of delivery.
Subject to change – 2013/0518  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Twin cylinders DPZ/DPZJ
Technical data
Ordering data – Variants DPZ
Type Piston∅ Stroke Plain-bearing guide GF Recirculating ball bearing guide KF
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type1) Part No. Type1)
S20 – Through, hollow piston rods
10 10 159 901 DPZ-10-10-P-A-S20 162 011 DPZ-10-10-P-A-KF-S20
25 159 902 DPZ-10-25-P-A-S20 162 012 DPZ-10-25-P-A-KF-S20
40 159 903 DPZ-10-40-P-A-S20 162 013 DPZ-10-40-P-A-KF-S20
50 159 904 DPZ-10-50-P-A-S20 162 014 DPZ-10-50-P-A-KF-S20
16 10 159 906 DPZ-16-10-P-A-S20 162 040 DPZ-16-10-P-A-KF-S20
25 159 907 DPZ-16-25-P-A-S20 162 041 DPZ-16-25-P-A-KF-S20
40 159 908 DPZ-16-40-P-A-S20 162 042 DPZ-16-40-P-A-KF-S20
50 159 909 DPZ-16-50-P-A-S20 162 043 DPZ-16-50-P-A-KF-S20
80 159 910 DPZ-16-80-P-A-S20 162 044 DPZ-16-80-P-A-KF-S20
100 159 911 DPZ-16-100-P-A-S20 162 045 DPZ-16-100-P-A-KF-S20
20 10 159 913 DPZ-20-10-P-A-S20 162 075 DPZ-20-10-P-A-KF-S20
25 159 914 DPZ-20-25-P-A-S20 162 076 DPZ-20-25-P-A-KF-S20
40 159 915 DPZ-20-40-P-A-S20 162 077 DPZ-20-40-P-A-KF-S20
50 159 916 DPZ-20-50-P-A-S20 162 078 DPZ-20-50-P-A-KF-S20
80 159 917 DPZ-20-80-P-A-S20 162 079 DPZ-20-80-P-A-KF-S20
100 159 918 DPZ-20-100-P-A-S20 162 080 DPZ-20-100-P-A-KF-S20
25 10 159 920 DPZ-25-10-P-A-S20 162 110 DPZ-25-10-P-A-KF-S20
25 159 921 DPZ-25-25-P-A-S20 162 111 DPZ-25-25-P-A-KF-S20
40 159 922 DPZ-25-40-P-A-S20 162 112 DPZ-25-40-P-A-KF-S20
50 159 923 DPZ-25-50-P-A-S20 162 113 DPZ-25-50-P-A-KF-S20
80 159 924 DPZ-25-80-P-A-S20 162 114 DPZ-25-80-P-A-KF-S20
100 159 925 DPZ-25-100-P-A-S20 162 115 DPZ-25-100-P-A-KF-S20
32 10 159 930 DPZ-32-10-P-A-S20 162 145 DPZ-32-10-P-A-KF-S20
25 159 931 DPZ-32-25-P-A-S20 162 146 DPZ-32-25-P-A-KF-S20
40 159 932 DPZ-32-40-P-A-S20 162 147 DPZ-32-40-P-A-KF-S20
50 159 933 DPZ-32-50-P-A-S20 162 148 DPZ-32-50-P-A-KF-S20
80 159 934 DPZ-32-80-P-A-S20 162 149 DPZ-32-80-P-A-KF-S20
100 159 935 DPZ-32-100-P-A-S20 162 150 DPZ-32-100-P-A-KF-S20
1) 4 centring pins or sleeves are included in the scope of delivery.
2013/05 – Subject to change 19 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Twin cylinders DPZ/DPZJ
Technical data
Ordering data – Variants DPZJ with additional yoke
Type Piston∅ Stroke Plain-bearing guide GF Recirculating ball bearing guide KF
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type1) Part No. Type1)
10 10 159 940 DPZJ-10-10-P-A-S2 162 016 DPZJ-10-10-P-A-KF-S2
25 159 941 DPZJ-10-25-P-A-S2 162 017 DPZJ-10-25-P-A-KF-S2
40 159 942 DPZJ-10-40-P-A-S2 162 018 DPZJ-10-40-P-A-KF-S2
50 159 943 DPZJ-10-50-P-A-S2 162 019 DPZJ-10-50-P-A-KF-S2
16 10 159 945 DPZJ-16-10-P-A-S2 162 047 DPZJ-16-10-P-A-KF-S2
25 159 946 DPZJ-16-25-P-A-S2 162 048 DPZJ-16-25-P-A-KF-S2
40 159 947 DPZJ-16-40-P-A-S2 162 049 DPZJ-16-40-P-A-KF-S2
50 159 948 DPZJ-16-50-P-A-S2 162 050 DPZJ-16-50-P-A-KF-S2
80 159 949 DPZJ-16-80-P-A-S2 162 051 DPZJ-16-80-P-A-KF-S2
100 159 950 DPZJ-16-100-P-A-S2 162 052 DPZJ-16-100-P-A-KF-S2
20 10 159 952 DPZJ-20-10-P-A-S2 162 082 DPZJ-20-10-P-A-KF-S2
25 159 953 DPZJ-20-25-P-A-S2 162 083 DPZJ-20-25-P-A-KF-S2
40 159 954 DPZJ-20-40-P-A-S2 162 084 DPZJ-20-40-P-A-KF-S2
50 159 955 DPZJ-20-50-P-A-S2 162 085 DPZJ-20-50-P-A-KF-S2
80 159 956 DPZJ-20-80-P-A-S2 162 086 DPZJ-20-80-P-A-KF-S2
100 159 957 DPZJ-20-100-P-A-S2 162 087 DPZJ-20-100-P-A-KF-S2
25 10 159 959 DPZJ-25-10-P-A-S2 162 117 DPZJ-25-10-P-A-KF-S2
25 159 960 DPZJ-25-25-P-A-S2 162 118 DPZJ-25-25-P-A-KF-S2
40 159 961 DPZJ-25-40-P-A-S2 162 119 DPZJ-25-40-P-A-KF-S2
50 159 962 DPZJ-25-50-P-A-S2 162 120 DPZJ-25-50-P-A-KF-S2
80 159 963 DPZJ-25-80-P-A-S2 162 121 DPZJ-25-80-P-A-KF-S2
100 159 964 DPZJ-25-100-P-A-S2 162 122 DPZJ-25-100-P-A-KF-S2
32 10 159 969 DPZJ-32-10-P-A-S2 162 152 DPZJ-32-10-P-A-KF-S2
25 159 970 DPZJ-32-25-P-A-S2 162 153 DPZJ-32-25-P-A-KF-S2
40 159 971 DPZJ-32-40-P-A-S2 162 154 DPZJ-32-40-P-A-KF-S2
50 159 972 DPZJ-32-50-P-A-S2 162 155 DPZJ-32-50-P-A-KF-S2
80 159 973 DPZJ-32-80-P-A-S2 162 156 DPZJ-32-80-P-A-KF-S2
100 159 974 DPZJ-32-100-P-A-S2 162 157 DPZJ-32-100-P-A-KF-S2
1) 4 centring pins or sleeves are included in the scope of delivery.
Subject to change – 2013/0520  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Twin cylinders DPZ/DPZJ
Technical data
Ordering data – Variant DPZJ with additional yoke
Type Piston∅ Stroke Plain-bearing guide GF Recirculating ball bearing guide KF
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type1) Part No. Type1)
S20 – Through, hollow piston rods
10 10 159 979 DPZJ-10-10-P-A-S20 162 021 DPZJ-10-10-P-A-KF-S20
25 159 980 DPZJ-10-25-P-A-S20 162 022 DPZJ-10-25-P-A-KF-S20
40 159 981 DPZJ-10-40-P-A-S20 162 023 DPZJ-10-40-P-A-KF-S20
50 159 982 DPZJ-10-50-P-A-S20 162 024 DPZJ-10-50-P-A-KF-S20
16 10 159 984 DPZJ-16-10-P-A-S20 162 054 DPZJ-16-10-P-A-KF-S20
25 159 985 DPZJ-16-25-P-A-S20 162 055 DPZJ-16-25-P-A-KF-S20
40 159 986 DPZJ-16-40-P-A-S20 162 056 DPZJ-16-40-P-A-KF-S20
50 159 987 DPZJ-16-50-P-A-S20 162 057 DPZJ-16-50-P-A-KF-S20
80 159 988 DPZJ-16-80-P-A-S20 162 058 DPZJ-16-80-P-A-KF-S20
100 159 989 DPZJ-16-100-P-A-S20 162 059 DPZJ-16-100-P-A-KF-S20
20 10 159 991 DPZJ-20-10-P-A-S20 162 089 DPZJ-20-10-P-A-KF-S20
25 159 992 DPZJ-20-25-P-A-S20 162 090 DPZJ-20-25-P-A-KF-S20
40 159 993 DPZJ-20-40-P-A-S20 162 091 DPZJ-20-40-P-A-KF-S20
50 159 994 DPZJ-20-50-P-A-S20 162 092 DPZJ-20-50-P-A-KF-S20
80 159 995 DPZJ-20-80-P-A-S20 162 093 DPZJ-20-80-P-A-KF-S20
100 159 996 DPZJ-20-100-P-A-S20 162 094 DPZJ-20-100-P-A-KF-S20
25 10 159 998 DPZJ-25-10-P-A-S20 162 124 DPZJ-25-10-P-A-KF-S20
25 159 999 DPZJ-25-25-P-A-S20 162 125 DPZJ-25-25-P-A-KF-S20
40 160 000 DPZJ-25-40-P-A-S20 162 126 DPZJ-25-40-P-A-KF-S20
50 160 001 DPZJ-25-50-P-A-S20 162 127 DPZJ-25-50-P-A-KF-S20
80 160 002 DPZJ-25-80-P-A-S20 162 128 DPZJ-25-80-P-A-KF-S20
100 160 003 DPZJ-25-100-P-A-S20 162 129 DPZJ-25-100-P-A-KF-S20
32 10 160 008 DPZJ-32-10-P-A-S20 162 159 DPZJ-32-10-P-A-KF-S20
25 160 009 DPZJ-32-25-P-A-S20 162 160 DPZJ-32-25-P-A-KF-S20
40 160 010 DPZJ-32-40-P-A-S20 162 161 DPZJ-32-40-P-A-KF-S20
50 160 011 DPZJ-32-50-P-A-S20 162 162 DPZJ-32-50-P-A-KF-S20
80 160 012 DPZJ-32-80-P-A-S20 162 163 DPZJ-32-80-P-A-KF-S20
100 160 013 DPZJ-32-100-P-A-S20 162 164 DPZJ-32-100-P-A-KF-S20
1) 4 centring pins or sleeves are included in the scope of delivery.
2013/05 – Subject to change 21 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Twin cylinders DPZ/DPZJ
Accessories